

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Emily Statnick (717) 963-2885 ESTATNICK@LINKBANK.COM

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

LINKBANK to open New Client Solutions Center in Annapolis, MD on February 3, 2025.

ANNAPOLIS, MD (February 3, 2025) – LINKBANK is pleased to announce the opening of its new Annapolis Client Solutions Center on February 3, 2025. Located at 900 Bestgate Road, Suite 104, Annapolis, this location marks LINKBANK's first full-service branch in Annapolis.

To commemorate this milestone, LINKBANK will host a ribbon-cutting ceremony on Wednesday, February 26 at 10:00 am followed by a reception inside the branch. The Anne Arundel Chamber of Commerce, local officials, and bank leadership will be in attendance. A Grand Opening Ceremony celebration is scheduled for April 2025.

"We are thrilled to expand our presence in Annapolis," said J.D. Zachry, Central Maryland Regional President of LINKBANK. "This new location underscores our commitment to serving the Annapolis community with comprehensive banking services delivered by our expert team. We look forward to supporting local residents, businesses, and nonprofits as an active participant in this vibrant community."

Client Solutions Manager, Michelle Coates and her team are ready to welcome clients. The new Client Solutions Center will operate Monday through Friday from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM.

LINKBANK offers a wide range of financial services designed to meet the diverse needs of its clients.

About LINKBANK

LINKBANK® is a Premier Mid-Atlantic Community Bank, delivering highly personalized services to individuals, families, nonprofit and business clients throughout Pennsylvania, Delaware, Maryland, New Jersey, & Virginia. LINKBANK's mission is to positively impact lives through community banking. LINKBANK is a subsidiary of LINKBANCORP, Inc. (Nasdaq: LNKB).